6"- 8" BOX GUIDE TYPE
HORIZONTAL TURNING CENTER
SL 2000/E
Series
SL 2000/E Series
SL 2000A
SL 2000AE
SL 2000B

efficiency and convenience
➌ User-centric OP Panel
The QWERTY-type keyboard and high visibility buttons
and effective button placement enhances ease of use
➍ Easy coolant tank maintenance
When cleaning the coolant tank, the coolant tank may
be removed while leaving the chip conveyor attached
to the machine, making it easier to clean and maintain
45° slant bed providing excellent
stability even during heavy duty cutting
The 45° slant bed with torque tube ribbing design
with its excellent torsional and bending resistance, is
capable of suppressing backlash while providing high
precision even during heavy duty cutting.
Also, the slant bed provides superb access to parts
and effective chip removal
➊
➋
➌
➍
Effective chip removal
The 45° slant bed allows easy chip removal while
making it easier to change tools and inspect parts
45°45°
Z-axis
X-axis
SL 2000/E Series
HORIZONTAL TURNING CENTER
Model Unit Max turning dia Max turning length
SL 2000A/AE inch Ø14.18 21.26
SL 2000AM inch Ø14.18 20.48
SL 2000B/BE inch Ø14.18 21.26
SL 2000BM inch Ø14.18 20.48
Model Chuck size
Travel (inch) Rapid traverse (ipm)
X-axis Z-axis X-axis Z-axis
SL 2000A/AE 6" 8.27 22.05 0.95 1.19
SL 2000AM 6" 8.47 22.05 0.95 1.19
SL 2000B/BE 8" 8.27 22.05 0.95 1.19
SL 2000BM 8" 8.47 22.05 0.95 1.19
Providing a large work envelope,
ensuring cost effective productivity
All travel axes are comprised of high
rigidity box guideways enabling heavy
duty cutting and superb productivity
SL 2000A/AE/B/BE
Max turning dia/length
Ø14.18/21.26inch
SL 2000AM/BM
Max turning dia/length
Ø14.18/20.48inch
Machine Tools
Machine Design
Work Range
Max turning dia.Max turning dia.
Max turning length
SL 2000/E Series 6 7
Model
Chuck
size
Speed
rpm
Power (cont/15min)
HP
Torque (cont/15min)
lbs.ft
SL 2000A/AE 6" 6,000 20.12/24.81 105.70/173.77
SL 2000AM 6" 6,000 20.12/24.81 105.70/173.77
SL 2000B/BE 8" 4,500 20.12/24.81 184.25/302.48
SL 2000BM 8" 4,500 20.12/24.81 184.25/302.48
Category Unit SL 2000A/AE/AM SL 2000B/BE/BM
Spindle bore inch Ø2.41 Ø3.0